3 PORT MINI SWITCH

FEATURES

- Complies with IEEE 802.3 10Base-T, IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX/100Base-FX and IEEE 802.3x fl ow control
- Provides media conversion for TP and Fiber optic media types
- Extends network span from 2km (Multimode) to 20km (Single Mode)
- 10/100Mbps, auto-negotiation on TP port
- Supports back-pressure-based fl ow control for Half-Duplex and pause-frame-based fl ow control for Full-Duplex

These mini-switches provide a simple and inexpensive way to add additional computers to a network. The 3-port Mini Switch has (2) 100Mbs fiber ports and (1) 10/100Mbs twisted pair copper port. Meets IEEE 802.3, 802.3u and 802.3x Standards. This switch provides Media conversion for TP and fi ber optic media types and extends network spans and has10/100Mbps, auto-negotiation on the twisted pair port. External power supply included.

SPECIFICATIONS	
TP Port	10/100Mpbs, Shielded RJ-45
FX Port	100 Base - FX
LED Indicators	Power, Link/Act, Speed, Duplex/Collision
Input Power	100 to 240VAC, 50 to 60Hz
Power Supply	External Power Adaptor (DC 5V/2A)
Temperature	0 to 60 degrees
Humidity	5% to 90%
Dimension	26.7(H) x 70.8(W) x 94(D)mm
F1-SWMM1	(2) 100Base-FX MM/SC and One 10/100Base-T/TX Port
F1-SWSM1	(2) 100Base-FX SM/SC and One 10/100Base-T/TX Port